### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5893597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KELLY JOHNSON	01/03/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIABLO RACING INC.	
Street Address:	5306 IRWINDALE AVENUE	
City:	IRWINDALE,	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29675402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6199290606

Email: nzoh@philiplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: NAREK ZOHRABYAN

Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00044-DIABLO RACING INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAREK ZOHRABYAN
SIGNATURE:	/Narek Zohrabyan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DRI\_Final Assignment\_H503\_assignment - signed#page1.tif source=DRI\_Final Assignment\_H503\_assignment - signed#page2.tif source=DRI\_Final Assignment\_H503\_assignment - signed#page3.tif source=DRI\_Final Assignment\_H503\_assignment - signed#page4.tif

PATENT 505846661 REEL: 051412 FRAME: 0679

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment made on the date indicated below by Kelly Johnson

"Inventor/Assignor" to Diablo Racing Inc. having a principal place of business at 5306

Irwindale Ave, Irwindale CA 91706, "Assignee" organized under the laws of the state of

California;

WHEREAS, Inventor/Assignor has invented new, original, useful and/or

ornamental embodiments of an invention entitled MOTOR VEHICLE WHEEL,

"Invention(s)" for which a United States patent application has been filed under

Application No., 29/675,402, and further identified as Phil IP Law Group's Patent

Application/Docket No.; 00044 DRI H503, hereinafter referred to as "Patent

Application";

WHEREAS, Inventor/Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of a

claimed invention in the Patent Application;

WHEREAS, the above-identified Patent Application was made or authorized to be

made by Inventor/Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

Inventor's/Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention(s), and said

Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of at least one dollar

(\$1), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Inventor/Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, transferees, and assigns,

his/its entire worldwide right, title, and interest -including the right to sue for injunctive

relief and damages for infringement of any Patents accruing from said Invention(s), and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

said Patent Application, including, but not limited to, any damages for past infringement

accruing prior to execution of this agreement- in all inventions and improvements, and to

said Invention(s), and said Patent Application for said Invention(s) in the United States and

throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, design,

non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, foreign, or other

application based on the Invention directly in the name of Assignee and to claim any

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions,

treaties, or otherwise.

Further Inventor/Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to Inventor/Assignor; Inventor/Assignor, his legal

representatives, and assigns will do all lawful acts without further consideration, subject to

reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses approved by Assignee in advance and in writing,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or

desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patent Application in the

United States and throughout the world for said Invention(s), and for perfecting, recording,

or maintaining the rights, titles and interests of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said

Invention(s), and said Patent Application filed, and any patents granted for said

Invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world.

Inventor/Assignor represents and warrants that he/it has not granted and will not

grant to others any rights, titles, and interests inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Inventor/Assignor also represents that Inventor/Assignor has the rights, titles, and interests

to convey as set forth herein.

Inventor/Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Page 2 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 051412 FRAME: 0681

Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent(s)

granted for said Invention(s), whether on an application for said Invention(s), said Patent

Application(s), or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other application, to Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and legal representatives as the assignee of their entire interest in said Invention(s).

Inventor/Assignor hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in

this assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more

than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor/Assignor hereby grants Phil IP Law Group the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and

filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.

Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Invention(s) and Patent Application(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor/Assignor has executed this Assignment on the

date written and as set forth below.

Inventor/Assignor

Date: Jan 3, 2020

Signature

**Kelly Johnson** 

Name

Inventor

Title

# DRI\_Final Assignment\_H503\_assignment

Final Audit Report 2020-01-03

Created: 2020-01-03

By: Narek Zohrabyan (nzoh@philiplawgroup.com)

Status:

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAJS0p\_e0OzSNUa5AZnQCBFLUXGQJj7Znn

## "DRI\_Final Assignment\_H503\_assignment" History

- Document created by Narek Zohrabyan (nzoh@philiplawgroup.com) 2020-01-03 - 2:39:13 AM GMT- IP address: 198.72.214.37
- Document emailed to Kelly Johnson (kellyj@hardrockoffroad.com) for signature 2020-01-03 - 2:39:39 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Kelly Johnson (kellyj@hardrockoffroad.com) 2020-01-03 - 8:31:11 PM GMT- IP address: 172.89.62.149
- Document e-signed by Kelly Johnson (kellyj@hardrockoffroad.com) Signature Date: 2020-01-03 - 8:31:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.89.62.149
- Signed document emailed to Kelly Johnson (kellyi@hardrockoffroad.com) and Narek Zohrabyan (nzoh@philiplawgroup.com) 2020-01-03 - 8:31:40 PM GMT



RECORDED: 01/03/2020

**PATENT** 

REEL: 051412 FRAME: 0683